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Academic Calendar 2025-2026

First Semester

Event Period Week
Coml‘{lencement of Attendance of Academic Staff & Start of Sun. 14/09/25
[nduction Week (Faculty Development Program)
Registration for the first semester Sun. 21/09/25
Attendance of Students Sun. 28/09/25 Week 1
Add and Drop (without financial loss) Sun. 28/09/25 Thu. 02/10/25 Week 1
Withdrawal (with financial loss) Sun. 05/10/25 Thu. 01/01/26 Week 2-14
Mid-term Exam Sun. 09/11/25 Thu. 20/11/25 Week 7, 8
National Day Thu, Fri 20-21/11/25
Academic Staff Evaluation by Students Sun. 21/12/25 Thu. 01/01/26 Week 13, 14
Final Exam Sun. 04/01/26 Thu. 15/01/26 Week 15, 16
;:::,:,v:‘m,?tgi (t)llllz day His Majesty Sultan Haitham bin Tarik Sun. 11/01/26
Isra and Miraj (Tentative) Fri. 16/01/26
Deadline for Results Submission Mon. 19/01/26
Registration for Second Semester Tue. 20/01/26
Academic Staff Vacation Tue. 20/01/26 Thu. 22/01/26

Second Semester

Event Period Week
Commencement of Attendance of Academic Staff Sun. 25/01/26
Attendance of Students Sun. 01/02/26 Week 1
Add and Drop (without financial loss) Sun. 01/02/26 Thu. 05/02/26 Week 1
Withdrawal (with financial loss) Sun. 08/02/26 Thu. 07/05/26 Week 2-14
Mid-term Exam Sun. 15/03/26 Thu. 26/03/26 Week 7, 8
Eid Al Fitr (Tentative) Fri. 20/03/26
Academic Staff Evaluation by Students Sun. 26/04/26 Thu. 07/05/26 Week 13, 14
Final Exam Sun. 10/05/26 Thu. 21/05/26 Week 15, 16
Deadline for Results Submission Mon. 25/05/26
Registration for Summer Semester Tue. 26/05/26
Academic Staff Vacation Tue. 26/05/26 Thu. 28/05/26
Eid Al Adha (Tentative) Wed. 27/05/26

Summer Semester

Event Period Week
Attendance of Students and Academic Staff Sun. 31/05/26 Week 1
Add and Drop (without financial loss) Sun. 31/05/26 Tue. 02/06/26 Week 1
Withdrawal (with financial loss) Wed. 03/06/26 Mon. 13/07/26 Week 1-7
Hijri New Year (Tentative) Wed. 17/06/26
Mid-term Exam Sun. 21/06/26 Mon. 29/06/26 Week 4, 5
Academic Staff Evaluation by Students Sun. 05/07/26 Thu 09/07/26 Week 6
Final Exam Sun. 12/07/26 Sun. 19/07/26 Week 7, 8
Deadline for Results Submission Thu. 23/07/26
Academic Staff Vacation Sun. 26/07/26 | Thu 10/09/26




